

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 01471 Version: 1 Name: Downtown Coordinating Committee

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/14/2005 In control: BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS

On agenda: 8/2/2005 Final action: 8/2/2005

Enactment date: 8/19/2005 Enactment #: ORD-05-00141

Title: Amending Section 8.41(4) of the Madison General Ordinances to include the Superintendent of Parks

or designee as a member of the staff of the Downtown Coordinating Committee.

Sponsors: Michael E. Verveer, Zachariah Brandon

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/2/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
7/13/2005	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/21/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
6/15/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
6/15/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	
6/14/2005	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Approved As To Form	
6/14/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

No fiscal impact.

Title

Amending Section 8.41(4) of the Madison General Ordinances to include the Superintendent of Parks or designee as a member of the staff of the Downtown Coordinating Committee.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance replaces the Director of the Department of Public Facilities with the Superintendent of Parks as a staff member of the Downtown Coordinating Committee. The Mall Concourse maintenance operations were transferred to the Parks Division in 2004.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

Subsection (4) entitled "Officers and Staff" of Section 8.41 entitled "Downtown Coordinating Committee" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended to read as follows:

"(4) Officers and Staff. The members of the Committee shall annually elect a chairperson and vice chairperson from among its membership. An alderperson may serve as either chairperson or vice chairperson, but alderpersons shall not serve in both positions. The Committee shall be staffed by a designee of the Director of the Department of Public Facilities the Superintendent of Parks or designee, who shall be a non-voting member and shall serve as Secretary to the Committee."